MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Off M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Richard F. Gladney (12/15/2000), Douglass D.	Denominal Ltd
Kinde (12/18/2000), and Kurtis A. Ling	
(12/15/2000)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2045 D Descious - Daivo Fuito 12
Execution Date(s): in parenthases after Inventor name	2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 12
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Las Vegas
Government Interest Assignment	State: Nevada
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 89119
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(9)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/512,761	
·	
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Vasanth Sarathy ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; SMCY-P05-061	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting til
	Trong reduied (Boschiller meres les anosmis
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 951-7034	Expiration Date
Fax Number:(617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945
Email Address: Vasanth.Sarathy@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kelly
, Signature:	
Signature	
Vasanth Sarathy - L0365	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	and what mand, and down man.
. <u></u>	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by fecalmile to the Patent an

11248545_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0052

Ø

Approved for use through DECOUNTE ON SECTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DE COMMERCE VE S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE VE SE RESPONDE DE CONTROL DE CONT

040554,2721:

Whereas, I. Rick F. Gladney of \$350 Pace Rd Fairburn, Georgia 30213, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Bed Construction with Reduced Sagging

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number/

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
Whereas, Simmons Company of Octaware herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is One Concourse
Parkway Sulle 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereat is acknowledged,
and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right.
tills and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent
to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and
for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.

Executed this 45 day of 12 2000. as Affanda, CA

Rick F. Gladney

State of Georgia

Rick F. Gladuce

Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>15</u> day of <u>10 kg·</u>, 20 00.

(Notary Public)

CAROLINE CRABTREE

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 29, 2004

Seal

Burden Flour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any communic on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office, Washington, DC 20291. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks, Washington, DC 20231,

PATENT

REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0053



PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/36/2003 DM8 0651-0027

U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Papeneers Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Docket Number (Optional) 040554.2721.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, I, Kurtis Ling of 950 Gunter Court, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30022, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Bed Construction with Reduced Sagging for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______. Application Number ___ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _ Whereas, Simmons Company of Delaware herein referred to "assignce" whose post office address is One Concourse Parkway Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged. and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right. title and interest in and to any and all Palents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sold use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 6 day of 2000. State of Georgia County of GENTHICE Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15-14. ON THE WALLER OF THE OF Seal

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take the transition of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are rectified in comments on the amount of time you are rectified in comments for the chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

COUNTY.

Geceived: 12/15/00 13:22;

770 392 2608 -> \$IMMONSCC ANY MABLETON; Page 22

DEC. 15, 2000-11:40AM. - - MMONS FINANCE DEPT

NO 0239



PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05FR20037GMB 0851-0027 U.S. Pasent and Trademan. Office. U.S. DEPARTMENT-OF GOMMERGE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a void OMB control number

Dockel Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 040554.2721. Whereas, I. <u>Quodass D. Kinde of 906 Stream Velley Trail Alpharetta, Georgia 30022</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant. have invented certain new and useful improvements in Bed Construction with Reduced Sagging for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____. Application Number ____/_ or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ____ Whereas, Simmons Company of Deleware herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is One Concourse Pankway Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged. and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Palents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. State of Georgia SS: County of CDBB Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this -18° ___. 20<u>.00</u>. Seal Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia

Burden How Statement This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

> PATENT REEL: 021595 FRAME: 0055

My Commission Expires June 29, 2003.

RECORDED: 09/25/2008